

SERVICE 33000

NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS
APPLICATION FOR SERVICE AND METER

NEW BEDFORD DEC 13, 2004

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE the receipt of a copy of the Regulations prescribed in the Ordinance of the City, for the use of Water, and I request that the water may be furnished through a

1" inch CITY meter at COM. BLDG / WITH APT.
266-68 DARTMOUTH ST

at such rates as may from time to time be established by the City.

I hereby agree to pay promptly the bill for the Service pipe laid down for my premises, and to pay all dues for water, and I agree to conform to the said Regulations and to all provisions of the Water Ordinances, until written notice is given by me or my agent to cut off the supply.

REPLACES SER # 9536

TELEPHONE 508-999-2054

Service laid 12-13-04 Size and kind of pipe 1 COPPER

From St.

Turned on Meter Set

Reading Location INSIDE CELLAR WALL

Building rates Paid

Cost of Service \$ 2270.50 Paid

31-727

266-268 Dartmouth St. Ser. # 33000

Measures of 1" Curb Stop:

E x E line Dartmouth St.	42.8 ft.
S x N line Rivet St.	6.0 ft.
E x W line building	42.8 ft.
W x E line building	51.0 ft.
S x S line house	6.0 ft.

NOTE: REPLACES SERVICE #9536

Work done: December 13, 2004

Inspection	\$ 30.00
2 - 1" Meter cplgs. @ 6.00 ea.	\$ 12.00
Turn on charge	\$ <u>30.00</u>
	\$ 72.00

*See
attached
Bill*

See attached copy of bill for correct chgs.

Dennis Trembley

City of New Bedford Water Waste/Water Dept.

Job Site: 266-268 Dartmouth St.
Date: Dec. 13, 2004

Account # 33000

Qty.	Unit	Description		Unit	Extension
LABOR					
			(#m Cost		
6	hrs.	Construction Foreman	1	\$20.60	\$29.87
	hrs.	Special MEO1A	1	\$16.57	\$24.03
6	hrs.	Pipefitter	2	\$15.87	\$23.01
	hrs.	Maintenance Man	1	\$15.87	\$23.01
6	hrs.	Heavy MEO	1	\$15.24	\$22.10
6	hrs.	Motor Equipment Oper	1	\$14.25	\$20.66
	hrs.	Laborer	1	\$13.23	\$19.18

\$711.92

EQUIPMENT					
	hrs.	Excavator	1	\$125.00	\$0.00
	hrs.	Vac Tor	1	\$95.00	\$0.00
6	hrs.	Backhoe	1	\$85.00	\$510.00
	hrs.	Loader	1	\$45.00	\$0.00
6	hrs.	Compressor	1	\$35.00	\$210.00
6	hrs.	Ten Wheel Dump	1	\$29.00	\$174.00

\$894.00

MATERIALS USED					
	ft.	3/4" Copper tubing		\$2.10	\$0.00
30	ft.	1" Copper Tubing		\$2.85	\$85.50
	ft.	1 1/2" Copper tubing		\$2.89	\$0.00
		3/4" Corporation tap		\$11.41	\$0.00
1		1" Corporation tap		\$17.26	\$17.26
		3/4" Curb Stop		\$22.57	\$0.00
1		1" Curb Stop		\$33.96	\$33.96
1		Service Box		\$14.73	\$14.73
		Gate Box		\$31.22	\$0.00
		3/4" Meter cplgs.		\$4.00	\$0.00
		1" Meter cplgs.		\$6.00	\$0.00
		3/4" x 3/4" cop to cop cplg.		\$6.10	\$0.00
		1" x 1" cop to cop cplg.		\$7.14	\$0.00
		1 1/2" x 1 1/2" cop to cop cplg.		\$21.78	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00
		Water application permit		\$150.00	\$0.00
		Install & supply main stop in cellar		\$150.00	\$0.00
		Turn on Charge		\$30.00	\$0.00

\$151.45

STREET & SIDEWALK CUTS				@ SY	
7.11		STREET ASPHALT		\$47.00	\$334.22
0.00		SIDEWALK ASPHALT		\$47.00	\$0.00
3.89		SIDEWALK CEMENT		\$46.00	\$178.89
0.00		SIDEWALK LOAM & SEED		\$20.00	\$0.00
		INSTALL GRANITE CURBING		\$14.00	\$0.00
TOTAL.....					

\$513.1

4.0	X	16.0
	X	
5.0	X	7.0
	X	

Flowable Fill (35' x4'x5' /27*\$47)

TOTAL WATER ESTIMATE

\$2,270.5

COPY